be awarded to a female student enrolled in the 2025/2026 academic year who has begun the International 

Master’s Degree programme in Advanced Automotive Engineering within the MUNER project. 

The amount of €5,000.00, following the selection of candidates, will be disbursed to the scholarship recipient 

in annual instalments of €2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred euros) gross payable by the University in the 

2025/2026 academic year, and €2,500.00 (two thousand five hundred euros) gross payable by the University 

in the following 2026/2027 academic year, according to the terms set out in this call for applications. The 

scholarship amount is to be considered gross, with any charges being the responsibility of the recipient.